
Tallinna lahtised sisemeistrivõistlused kergejõustikus
16.veebruar 2010a
Lasnamäe kergejõustiku hall
Punane 45, Tallinn

Protokoll

N kaugushüpe
1 Merilyn Uudmäe 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.85
2 Anna Hokkonen 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior 5.57
3 Keidy Treier 6.08.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 5.43
4 Kaidi Plamus 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.96
5 Anna Boltova 6.10.1992 KJK Juunior 4.95
6 Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 E. Noole KJK 4.76
7 Olga Khodyreva 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 4.44
8 Veera Murõtševa 2.11.1995 KJK Juunior 4.43
9 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 4.42

M kuulitõuge
1 Erik Saar 8.03.1988 Audentese Spordiklubi 15.61
2 Martin Kupper 31.05.1989 Audentese Spordiklubi 14.30
3 Genro Paas 5.05.1979 KJK Saare 14.09
4 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Järvala 13.78
5 Ranel Rünk 23.01.1980 Vike 13.39
6 Urmo Andressoo 11.05.1991 Audentese Spordiklubi 13.20
7 Egert Miljan 4.03.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 12.17
8 Lennart Valma 14.06.1995 Audentese Spordiklubi 10.65
9 Madis Kõpper 13.04.1991 Audentese Spordiklubi 10.63

10 Aleksandr Kornev 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 9.04

M 60m Finaal
1 Mart Muru 10.11.1989 Audentese Spordiklubi 7,01 6,98
2 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Võru "Lõunalõvi" 7,21 7,07
3 Ingmar Pärkson 5.02.1990 Audentese Spordiklubi 7,20 7,12
4 Kert Pütsepp 25.04.1992 Tallinna Kalev 7,26 7,13
5 Priit Kelder 10.04.1989 Audentese Spordiklubi 7,13 7,2
6 Peeter Karolin 18.02.1990 Tallinna Kalev 7,24 7,21
7 Teemu Poikela 9.03.1987 Esbo IF 7,09 DQ

8.-9. Elmo Krumm 6.04.1985 Audentese Spordiklubi 7,28
8.-9. Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Active TC 7,28

10 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 12.24.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,29
11 Markus Leemet 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,36
12 Ragnar Kullamäe 24.08.1991 SK Schnelli 7,42
13 Matis Mäss 24.01.1992 M&N Sport 7,44

14.-15. Kaur Pääbo 12.07.1990 Active TC 7,45
14.-15. Rasmus Ruusumäe 16.03.1990 Nõmme KJK 7,45

16 Sten šults 25.02.1987 Audentese Spordiklubi 7,49
17.-18. Ramo Kask 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,56
17.-18. Juri Gavrilov 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,56

19 Margus Muru 11.05.1987 Individuaal 7,57
20.-21. Oliver Viibur 12.01.1993 Haapsalu 7,58
20.-21. Kaur Paldre 25.02.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 7,58

22 Juri Kontratjev 1.01.1990 KJK Juunior 7,60
23 Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Räpina 7,70
24 Karl Anton Rinaldo 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 7,81



25 Kaur Kuuskmäe 21.04.1991 Tallinna Kalev 7,92
26 Vladislav Gužov 28.05.1995 KJK Juunior 7,97
27 Arlo Tiits 31.08.1977 Individuaal 8,02
28 Anatoli Tsvetkov 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 8,05

29.-30. Sven Nuutmann 4.04.1994 Eliit Sport 8,06
29.-30. Egon Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,06

31 Mark Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,11
32 Tõnis Alvet 25.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,13
33 Erik Sokolov 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,16
34 Christjan Kasak 3.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,23
35 Kristo Paiba 26.10.1994 Elite Sport 8,25
36 Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Elite Sport 8,26
37 Artur Kaldma 2.03.1996 KJK Juunior 8,41
38 Karl Sirak 28.12.1994 Jüri Gümnaasium 8,50
39 Alexander Khižnjak 22.11.1994 KJK Juunior 8,60
40 Egon Vaiksaar 7.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,68
41 Argo Rihkarand 23.03.1995 SK Leksi 44 8,89
42 Sten-Lauri Juhtund 26.12.1988 Individuaal 8,99

Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 1.09.1994 SK Fortis DQ
Mart Saarmann 1.06.1991 M&N Sport DSN

N 60m Finaal
1 Liisa Kushnir 24.08.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 8,16 8,12
2 Geili Alari 8.03.1994 M&N Sport 8,18 8,20
3 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru "Lõunalõvi" 8,30 8,22
4 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK TIPP 8,37 8,33
5 Mariann Smolkin 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,59 8,6
6 Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 Erki Noole KJK 8,78 8,63
7 Monika Janson 1.10.1986 SK Fortis 8,76 8,72
8 Brigitta Toomingas 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,81
9 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,87

10 Triin Arjus 26.06.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,95
11 Mia Brit Ots 9.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 8,96
12 Veera Murõtševa 2.11.1995 KJK Juunior 9,05
13 Marite Helina Sihver 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,13
14 Diana Halla 8.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,24
15 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,27
16 Margot Kreem 14.12.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,37

M kaugushüpe
1 Mikk Mihkel Nurges 12.24.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.65
2 Markus Leemet 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.46
3 Anton Barõšnikov 10.08.1989 Audentese Spordiklubi 6.43
4 Ranel Rünk 23.01.1980 Vike 6.43
5 Allan Pilt 15.06.1987 SK Schnelli 6.33
6 Kaido Sikka 12.11.1991 SK Fortis 6.05
7 Kaur Kuuskmäe 21.04.1991 SS Kalev 5.86
8 Sven Nuutmann 4.04.1994 Eliit Sport 5.55
9 Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Eliit Sport 5.50

10 Arlo Tiits 31.08.1977 Individuaal 5.41
11 Mark Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.35
12 Kristo Paiba 26.10.1994 Eliit Sport 5.34
13 Christian Kaska 3.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 5.31
14 Erik Sokolov 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 5.16
15 Egon Vaiksaar 7.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.97
16 Artur Kaldma 2.09.1996 KJK Juunior 4.31



N 600m
1 Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Järvala 1.42,24
2 Anete Jalakas 24.05.1990 Audentese Spordiklubi 1.47,36
3 Jane Lauter 31.05.1991 Kuusalu 1.47,63
4 Karen Kukk 20.09.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.49,35
5 Jaanika Kase 13.06.1985 Sinimäe SK 1.51,71
6 Liis Laidra 28.03.1983 Talkur 1.56,15
7 Imbi Sõber 1.06.1989 Kohila 1.56,74

M 600m
1 Kristjan Kangur 8.05.1989 Viraaž 1.21,88
2 Kauri Lillemäe 1.08.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 1.27,44
3 Kaupo Pilder 21.12.1987 SS Marathon 1.27,76
4 Kristjan Pals 11.01.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.27,95
5 Sander Virgla 9.01.1992 Sakala 1.30,50
6 Juri Kondratjev 1.01.1990 KJK Juunior 1.31,81
7 Kar-Martin Miidu 9.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.36,63

N kuulitõuge
1 Marit Mänd 7.01.1988 Audentese Spordiklubi 11.62
2 Liisa Limberg 9.04.1989 Audentese Spordiklubi 11.61
3 Liivia Ormus 11.11.1988 Audentese Spordiklubi 9.97
4 Jevgenia Špiljova 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 9.08
5 Anne Haritonova 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 8.98
6 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 7.33

N kõrgushüpe
1 Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 E.Noole KJK 1.55

2.-4. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.1990 Talkur 1.50
2.-4- Katre Eenpõllu 6.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.50
2.-4. Juta Tarmak 26.01.1989 TLÜ 1.50

5 Jevgenia špiljova 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 1.50
6 Liisbeth Salutee 27.02.1995 KJK Tipp 1.45
7 Anna Boltova 6.10.1992 KJK Juunior NH

M kõrgushüpe
1 Aleksei Landar 9.09.1987 Talkur 2.05
2 Rauno Öeren 19.03.1991 SK Sinimäe 1.96
3 Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 KJK Saare 1.93
4 Robert Laurand 5.04.1991 SS Marathon 1.80
5 Karl Anton Rinaldo 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 1.80
6 Karl Peet 26.11.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 1.75

M 2000m
1 Taivo Püi 4.06.1981 Sportkeskus.ee 5.30,15
2 Kaupo Sasmin 12.04.1986 Sportkeskus.ee 5.42,68
3 Ando Õitspuu 14.11.1988 KJK Saare 5.55,91
4 Taavi Kruut 5.07.1993 Audentese Spordiklubi 5.56,99
5 Kaspar Tuisk 29.03.1991 Tallinna Kalev 5.59,68
6 Kristen Sirak 26.05.1992 Active TC 6.05,58
7 Peeter Pihl 1984 Tammed 6.06,79
8 Urmas Põldre 22.11.1966 West-Sport 6.15,75
9 Sergei Rjadõskin 7.02.1992 SRD 6.58,53

10 Erik Nääb 24.05.1974 Talkur 7.12,17



N 200m
1 Liis Laanesaar 12.03.1984 Rapla JK 26,25
2 Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK Tipp 27,59
3 Aleksandra Giffel 4.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 27,71
4 Jelena Vorobjova 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 27,73
5 Gerli Gritsenko 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,91
6 Monika Janson 1.10.1986 SK Fortis 28,10
7 Marian Smolski 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 28,93
8 Grete-Kai Teeäär 2.02.1996 Erki Noole KJK 28,97
9 Liisbeth Salutee 27.02.1995 KJK Tipp 29,06

10 Kirke Aitsen 29.10.1990 SK Fortis 29,18
11 Anna Haritonova 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 29,38
12 Brigitta Toomingas 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 29,41
13 Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 19.07.1990 Talkur 29,53
14 Triinu Arjus 26.06.1996 SK Leksi 44 29,77
15 Mia Brit Ots 9.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 30,34
16 Diana Halla 8.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 30,46
17 Marite Helina Sihver 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 30,76
18 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 31,52

M 200m
1 Richard Pulst 4.12.1991 Audentese Spordiklubi 22,12
2 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Võru "Lõunalõvi" 22,32
3 Teemu Poikela 9.03.1987 Esbo IF 22,98
4 Martin Hein 29.06.1992 KJK Tipp 23,05
5 Priit Kelder 10.04.1989 Audentese Spordiklubi 23,31
6 Vahur Onton 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 23,53
7 Kaur Paldre 25.02.1992 Audentese Spordiklubi 23,88
8 Harri Mündel 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 24,04
9 Gert Heinla 5.08.1993 SK Fortis 24,12

10 Rasmus Ruusmäe 16.03.1990 Nõmme KJK 24,19
11 Oliver Viibur 12.01.1993 Haapsalu 24,50
12 Maksim Moisejenkov 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 24,55
13 Oskar Põldmaa 28.11.1992 M&N Sport 24,67
14 Juri Kondratjev 1.01.1990 KJK Juunior 24,84
15 Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Räpina SK 24,95
16 Martin Vahher 21.05.1992 SK Schnelli 25,00
17 Vladislav Gužov 28.05.1995 KJK Juunior 25,65
18 Sander Ivarinen 3.05.1995 Elite Sport 26,11
19 Kristo Paiba 26.10.1994 Elite Sport 26,16
20 Arlo Tiits 31.08.1977 Individuaal võistleja 26,22
21 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 1.09.1994 SK Fortis 26,63
22 Mark Leinfeld 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 26,92
23 Christian Kasak 3.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 27,17
24 Karl Sirak 12.28.1994 Jüri Gümnaasium 27,23
25 Artur Kaldma 2.03.1996 KJK Juunior 28,00
26 Argo Rihkrand 23.03.1995 SK Leksi 44 29,61
27 Sten-Lauri Juhtund 26.12.1988 Individuaal võistleja 30,29

Egon Vaiksaar 7.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 DQ
Elmo Krumm 6.04.1985 Audentese Spordiklubi DQ
Erik Sokolov 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 DQ
Aleksei Danilevski 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 DNS


